

Customer Relations 2662 Riva Rd, MS-7400 Annapolis, MD 21401 410-222-7582 pwcust00@aacounty.org www.dpwandyou.com

July 18, 2023

PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

WHO: Anne Arundel County Department of Public Works (DPW)

WHAT: Carrs Wharf Access Road Improvements - P573302

WHEN: Thursday, August 17, 2023, 6:00-7:30pm

WHERE: Edgewater Library

25 Stepneys Lane Edgewater, MD 21023

A public meeting has been scheduled **from 6-7:30pm** at the Edgewater Public Library to address improvements planned for Carrs Wharf, located at 1001 Carrs Wharf Road. Sign-in starts at 5:45 pm and meeting starts promptly at 6:00 pm.

For meeting details please visit the Office of Planning & Zoning Community Meeting webpage: https://www.aacounty.org/departments/planning-and-zoning/development/community-meetings/community-meeting-calendar/.

During the meeting, DPW will update residents about the planned work to widen the access road, improve emergency vehicle access and turnaround, make the pier ADA-accessible, and add an ADA-accessible parking lot. During construction, expected to start in January 2025, the access road to Carrs Wharf will be closed. We welcome your input on the proposed design and anticipated construction schedule.

Anyone needing accommodations must contact DPW Customer Relations at 410-222-7582 or by email at pwcust00@aacounty.org at least seven days in advance of the event. TTY users please call via Maryland Relay 7-1-1. All materials are available in alternative formats upon request.

Las personas que necesiten servicios de interpretación de idiomas deben ponerse en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente del DPW al 410-222-7582, o por correo electrónico a pwcust00@aacounty.org, al menos con siete días de antelación al evento. Todo el material escrito estará disponible en el idioma deseado si se solicita.